D \$115.00 281271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cook Vascular Incorporated		01/19/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
Street Address:	750 Daniels Way
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2269
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47402
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2812719	LIBERATOR
Registration Number:	2278291	NEEDLE'S EYE SNARE
Registration Number:	2767828	PERFECTA
Registration Number:	1753177	"VITAL-PORT"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent O. Wagner

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3008-35, -10, -40, -41

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vincent O. Wagner TRADEMARK

900182325 REEL: 004460 FRAME: 0928

Signature:	/Vincent O Wagner/
Date:	01/26/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Cook Vascular Incorporated Assignment with Schedule A#page1.tif source=Cook Vascular Incorporated Assignment with Schedule A#page2.tif source=Cook Vascular Incorporated Assignment with Schedule A#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004460 FRAME: 0929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, Cook Vascular Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, with an address of 1186 Montgomery Lane, Vandergrift, PA 15690 ("Assignor") has adopted and is the owner of the worldwide trademarks, and registrations and applications thereon, as listed in Schedule A hereto, and has adopted and is the owner of worldwide trademarks existing at common law (collectively the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Cook Medical Technologies LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Indiana, with an address of P. O. Box 2269, 750 Daniels Way, Bloomington, Indiana 47402 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademark Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest, worldwide, in said Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark Rights, and together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, worldwide, for any past or future infringement thereof, effective January 1, 2011.

This Assignment includes an obligation to assign all future trademarks in use with goods and services and all rights associated therewith, worldwide, including registrations and applications thereon and/or common law rights, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized by such future trademarks.

Said Trademark Rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said Trademark Rights have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment and contribution had not been made.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into with respect to said Trademark Rights that would conflict with this Assignment.

Each party agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out, record and/or effectuate the purposes of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representative, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date below.

3007-1:VOW.MLP:727685

STATE OF Indiana) ss

On this, the day of ________, 2011, before me, the undersigned person, a notary public, personally appeared the above-identified Assignor representative, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above, and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor.

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

6-4-17

Connie Johnson Notary Public Seal County of Monrae My Comm. Exp. 6/4/17 State of Indiana

SCHEDULE A

U.S. ISSUED TRADEMARK REGISTRATION SCHEDULE COOK VASCULAR INCORPORATED

	Registration/Serial Number	MARK
1)	2812719	LIBERATOR
2)	2278291	NEEDLE'S EYE SNARE
3)	2767828	PERFECTA
4)	1753177	VITAL-PORT

723841v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004460 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 01/26/2011